CZ - Tazné zatizeni / SK - Tainé zariadenie / GB - Towbars / PL - Haki holownicze
DE - Anhédngevorrichtungen / FR - Attelages / SPA - Ganchos / HUN — Vonohorgok
RUS/FIN/LIT - ®apkonbl / RO - Carlig de remorcare

TYP VTZ001-506 VTZ002-506 VTZ003-506

) SVCGROUP. s.r.0 Opel Corsc /e-Corsa ,, 11/2018->

Hed i[ Primyslovd zona 179
G
7 !

A Peugeot 208 e-208 09/2019->

>3 i \ s T,
\ (:F!-g?—’j <@ Vyieznenividét
‘ /4\ Em) %@& Vijifez v vodorovné casti pod vozem 7
B - Y/ /
FWD/2WD AV%MWD ) jﬁ i ,.,,.),J'r,\i:ﬂb| R

TOWBARS

PEUGEOT 208

OPEL CORSA

Pro podrobné montézni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd
Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mdzete skenovat QR kod
For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR
Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, esequire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczegbtowe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR
Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
\ Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
SCAN M Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
A részletes telepitési utasitasok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kddot
Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR
MNoapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLMM NO YCTaHOBKE 1 YCI0BUAM NpOAyKTa oTckaHupyiite QR-Koa. SVC GROUP ©-11/19

e-mail: scv@scvgroup.cz Tel:+420 491421021 +420 491421022 mob.: +420 603360607



OPEL CORSA / Ope! Corsa-e rv.11/2012 ->

PEUGEOT 208 PEUGEOT e-208 r.v.09/2019 ->

85 | 11400 7,53

VTZ 001-506
VTZ 002-506

e

W@, o B

&9 VTZ003-506 — - W
&

M10x40 10ks
M10x35 2ks

@10 10ks

@10 14ks

M10 4ks

=

10x40 2x

4 ks

2ks

i JA L 200 55R-01-0524
i ong

Tadra ca'own

‘Approval Number Class[A50-X] ©

T ‘5‘ 750 [E=ogoo]
gﬁsﬁ; \¢ f:j Cri—re

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci @ Monteringsanvisningar

@ Informécie na prevadzku / homologaciu @ Instrucciones de montaje

@ Operating / homologation information @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs- / Zulassungsinformationen @ Asennusohjeet

@ Uzemeltetési / homologdcids informaciok @ Drifts- /homologasjonsinformasjon

Q | | @ Informations d'exploitation / homologatio @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Pevnost 88 109 129
Meé 9,7 143 16,1
M8 45 359 40
M10 484 710 8,0
M12 840 1230 1440
M14 1330 19,0 2290
M16 1370 307,00 3590

G Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ WHdopmauma o pabote /omonoraumum

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazoéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=jrj§8 2‘812‘318%;

= 547 01 Néchod-éR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem stdhnete rozsiteny montdini ndvod/ QR kddom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod SVC GROUP ©-05/19




OPEL CORSA / Opel Corsa e typeF rv.11/2019->
PEUGEOT 208 PEUGEOT 208 r.v.09/2019 ->

N-1

Pro podrobné montdazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

1. Odmontujte zadni svétla, naraznik a uvolnéte plastové podbehy ( Pozor na elektrickou instalaci narazniku ).
V mistech pro uchyceni vsunte do nosniku vozidla karosarské matky M10. Od spodu nosnik{ prichytte prilozku tvaru L
Srouby M10x40 pies velkoplosné podlozky. Nedotahovat!

3. Poté prichytte levy a pravy bok tazného zafizeni, které nasuneme od spodu na vozidlo 4 Srouby M10x40 s velkoplosnymi podlozkami.
Poté spojte prilozky s taznym zafizenim 2 Srouby M10x40.

4. Nasledné tazné zafizeni vyrovnejte a dotdhnéte dle utahovacich momentl. Zhotovte vyfez narazniku dle typu tazného zafizeni.

5. Namontujte zpét vsechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢.1.

I nsta I Iation i nstru ctions For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1. Remove rear lights, bumper and release plastic wheel arches (be careful not to damage the wiring in the bumper).
2. Slide M10 speed nuts into the vehicle beams, namely to the places where the tow bar will be axed. Using M10x40 screws attach L-shaped tting
plate on bottom side of the beams. Tighten only lightly!
3. Then, from below slide left and right sides of the tow bar and ax them to the vehicle using four M10x40 screws with large-area washers.
Then, connect the tting plates with the tow bar using two M10x40 screws.
4. Afterwards, align all the parts of the tow bar and tighten them to prescribed torques. Make a cut-out in the bumper according to the type of the tow bar.
5. Reinstall all the parts removed within the step 1.

@ Montéiny N a’VOd Pre podrobné montéazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mézete skenovat QR kéd

1. Demontirajte zadnje luci, odbijac in zrahljajte plasti¢ne koloteke (bodite pozorni na ozi¢enje odbijaca).
Vstavite karoserijske matice M10 v nosilce vozila na pritrdilnih toc¢kah. S spodnje strani nosilcev pritrdite pritrdilno plosco v obliki ¢rke L z
vijaki M10x40 in Sirokimi podlozkami. Ne zategovati!

3. Potem pritrdite levo in desno bo¢no stran vlecne kljuke, ki ju potisnite od spodaj na vozilo s 4 vijaki M10x40 in Sirokimi podlozkami.
Potem povezite pritrdilne plosce z vle¢no kljuko z 2 vijakoma M10x40.

4. Nato pa poravnajte vlecno kljuko in jo zategnite glede na zatezne momente. Naredite izrez za odbijac glede na tip vlecne kljuke.

5. Vsedele, demontirane v tocki st..1,montirajte nazaj.

Montagea n Ieitu ng Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhaltel

Hecklichter und Stof3stange ausbauen und Kunststoradh&user [6sen (Achtung auf Elektroinstallation der Sto3stange).

2. Anden Befestigungsstellen die Muttern flir Karosserie M10 in die Trager des Fahrzeugs hineinschieben. Die L-Beilagscheibe mittels den Schrauben M10x40
und grof3achigen Unterlegscheiben von der unteren Seite der Trager befestigen. Nicht festziehen!

3. Dann linke und rechte Seite der Zugeinrichtung befestigen, welche an das Fahrzeug mittels 4 Schrauben M10x40 mit groB&chigen Unterlegscheiben von
unten einzustecken sind. Dann die Beilagscheiben mit der Zugeinrichtung mittels 2 Schrauben M10x40 verbinden.

4. AnschlieBend die Zugeinrichtung ausrichten und mit den entsprechenden Anzugsmomenten anziehen. In der Stofstange einen Ausschnitt je nach dem Typ
der Zugeinrichtung herstellen:
Alle im Punkt Nr. T ausgebauten Teile wieder einbauen.

I n st ru ij amo nta i u Aby uzyskac¢ szczegdtowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

. Demontujemy tylne lampy, zderzak i zwalniamy plastikowe nadkola ( uwaga na instalacje elektryczna w zderzaku ).
2. W miejscach do mocowania do belek pojazdu wsuwamy nakretki karoseryjne M10. Od spodu belek mocujemy naktadki o ksztatcie litery L za pomoca srub
M10x40 i podktadek wielkopowierzchniowych. Nie dokrecamy do oporu!
3. Potem za pomoca 4 srub M10x40 i podktadek wielkopowierzchniowych przymocowujemy lewy i prawy bok haka holowniczego, ktéry wsuwamy
od spodu do pojazdu,. Potem tgczymy naktadki z hakiem holowniczym 2 srubami M10x40.
4.~ Nastepnie hak holowniczy ustawiamy we wtasciwym potozeniu i dokrecamy sruby z zachowaniem wymaganych momentéw dokrecania.
W zderzaku wykonujemy wyciecie zgodnie z typem haka holowniczego.
5. Montujemy z powrotem wszystkie czesci, ktére byty zdemontowane w punkcie nr 1.

N otice d e Mo nta g e Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

1. Déposer les phares arriéres, le pare-chocs et desserrer les passages de roues en plastique (Attention a l'installation électrique du pare-chocs).

2. Surles points d’ancrage, insérer les écrous de carrosserie M10 dans les longerons du véhicule. Sur le dessous des longerons, a I'aide des vis M10x40, xer
lacale en L sur les rondelles a grande surface. Ne pas resserrer !

3. Fixer ensuite le anc gauche et droit du dispositif de remorquage en le passant sur le dessous du véhicule avec 4 vis M10x40 avec les rondelles a grande surface.
Ensuite, a I'aide de 2 visM10x40, connecter les cales audispositif de remorquage.

4. Aligner ensuite le dispositif de remorquage et serrer aux couples préconisés. Découper le pare-chocs en fonction du type du dispositif de remorquage.

5. Reposer toutes les pieces déposées au point n°1.

Asen nuso hj e Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

1. Irrota takavalot ja puskuri ja vapauta muoviset pyorakotelot (varo puskurin sdhkoélaitteita).

2. Tyénna auton palkkeihin kiinnityspaikoissa korimutterit M10. Kiinnita palkkien alapuolelta L-muodon liitososa ruuveilla M10x40 suuria aluslevyja kdyttaen.
Al3 kirista!

3. Kiinnita sitten vetolaitteen vasen ja oikea sivuosa, tyénna se alapuolelta kiinni autoonija kiinnita 4 ruuvilla M10x40 suuria aluslevyja kayttaen.
Liitd sitten liitososat vetolaitteeseen 2 ruuvilla M10x40.

4. Sen jalkeen suorista vetolaite ja kirista kiristysmomenttien mukaisesti. Tee puskuriin leikkaus vetolaitteen tyypin mukaan.

5. Asenna takaisin kaikki kohdassa 1. irrotetut osat.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

k - > +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsireny montdzni ndvod/ QR kédom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod SVC GROUP ®- 05/19




Montézni ndvod
Montazny ndvod
SCAN ME & ” 3
0 Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
WHCTpYKUMA NO ycTaHOBKe

At

Jofom

e ouE—

S

. A e Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovdzéna- 175 www.svegroup.cz - Tel:7430 48142102
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP O

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-insiructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/19
.l A= 0



PEUGEOT 208 S

L X\ = e

o0 )

=/

OPEL CORSA & &
< T20

SVC GROUP O

p SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svegroup.cz  Telt420 491421021

h%H: 547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: svc@svegroup.cz riob.: +420 603360607
QRRMd6cer stdhnete rozsifeny montdini ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- @610




SVC GROUP O

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazoéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=Ij%8 jg}ig}g%;

H' ] 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-insiructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/1



"——\‘ A

S ==yl
it Lol =gy

% M10x40 x2

@10 x2

SVC GROUP O

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazoéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'{j%g jg]i%}g%;

547 01 Néchod-éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-insiructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/1



K M10x40 x4
210 x4

@10 x4

M10x35 x2
M10x40 x2
@10 X6

| o0
@ M10 x2

% M10x40 x2
@10 x2
@ M10 x2

17

15mm

OSAVOZIDLA—""

OPEL CORSA

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

. 2 . +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19

QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions
.l



;

90mm 90mm

A
A 4
A
A

|
OSA VOZIDLA/

|
PEUGEOT 208

T W=

N SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svegroup.cz  Tel:1420 471421021
H%g 547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +428 683360207

QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©-05/19
.l A= 0




¥ 4 z0na - Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslov’a zona - 179 WWW.svegroup.cz CTA50 401451032
\ 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



\“/ '

Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna - 179 wwWw.svcgroup.cz 4 1450 491451052
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz oh.; +420 603360607

» QR kédem stihnete roziifeny montazni navod / Ao goll gzl Cslapdal ﬂ CliSlay das padl doloeiawd Jo)as SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



¥
/
e S
su®
.

.-...0..------...--------l

Informace pro odpojovéni couvacich'senzorti PDC pro tazné zafizeni
Vypinac pro vypinani couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény na palubni desce vozu.

Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovani couvacich senzorli PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro pfipojky taznych zafizeni.
Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, poufZijte vypina¢ na palubni desce.

SVCGROUP

Dékuje za diivéru / Dakuje za doveru

oz Registrace / Registracia
Thank you for your trust / Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen Registration / Registrierung
Merci pour votre conance./ Grazie per la tua ducia Inscription / Registrazione
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a alue gosepue Rekisterdinti / Peructpauma

SVC GROUP ©- 1512020

2 A AT l.:+ 1
SVC GROUP s.r.0, Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz » Y
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / QR kédom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



@ informace k provozu / homologaci

Viyrobek je vyrabény dle platnych norem EHK-55 R pro prodej ve statech EU. Informace pro poufiti, provez a zaruky pro tazné zafizeni naleznete na naSem webu, www.svegroup.cz
Technické informace > Tazné zarizeni>VSeobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stahnéte aplikace pies pfilozeny QR-cod

Soucasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouZi pro zapsani vjrobku do technického prilkazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro poufiti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zarucnilis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

@ informdcie na prevadzku / homologéciu

Vijrobok je vyrabany podla platnych noriem EHK-55 R pre predaj v $tatoch EU. Informécie pre pouZitie, prevédzku a zéruky pre tainé zariadenie najdete na nasom webe, www.svcgroup.cz
Technické informdcie> Tazné zariadenie>> Vieobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez prilozeny QR-cod

Siicastou dodavky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sltiZi pre zapisanie vyrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zékladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy list sluZi aj ako zaru¢ny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentacii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and warranties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs /Zulassungsinformationen

Das Produkt wird gemdR den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informacick

Das Produkt wird gemdl den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour la vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur Iutilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svcgroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d'utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avec une feuille de type. Cette fiche technique est utilisée pour entrer le produit dans le certificat d'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour |'utilisation'du produit. La fiche technique sert également de presse de garantie, conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

Il prodotto & fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino>. Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

|1 dispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito.con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata per inserire il prodotto nel certificato diimmatricolazione del veicolo e contiene
le condizioni di base per I'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

o A e Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovdzéna- 175 www.svegroup.cz - Tel:7430 48142102
547 01 Nachod-CR ~ e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz o +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / QR-kéddal letéitheti a kibévitett Gsszeszerelési utasitdsokat SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Monteringsanvisningai

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevensblad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ Instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacidn sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones hdsicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytostd, kdytostd ja takuista Ioytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kdyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tétd lomaketta kdytetadn tuotteen sydttamiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se sisaltad tuotteen kayton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilyta se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

|zdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vlecno plosco najdete na nasem spletnem mestu www.svegroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pogoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluZi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaciji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjoisinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa var hjemmeside,
WWW.svcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til @ oppgi produktet i kjoretayets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsa som garantipresse; sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarandji na hak holowniczy mozna
znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svegroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogdlne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomocg kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna, dlatego przechowu;j ja w dokumentacji pojazdu.

@ Mndopmauua o pabote /omonoraumu

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacidn sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacidn.técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra.con' una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del-producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela enla decumentacion del vehiculo.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

k - > +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédeim stdhnete rozsifeny montdZni ndvod / Con il codice QR é possibile scaricare le istruzioni di assemblaggio estese SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




Homologace - registraéni certifikat

EHC R-55
EHK 55-R

Montézni instrukce - Montazny instrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - Instrukcja montazu - Manual de montaje Monteringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -
Asennusohje - Notice de montage - Sz. szerelési ttmuutatd - Montagehandleiding - Monteringsanvisning - Insructioni de montaj -Teringsanvisningar - VIHCTpyKUuM N0 MOHTaXy

Volny prostor dle pilohy VII, smérnicec. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrZen. Classe A50-X
Volny priestor podfa prilohy VI, smérnice¢. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrzany. @
The clerarance specied in appendix VII, diagram 25 ofguideline EC r-55 EU must be guaranteed.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewahrleisten.

o2)
(5]
en)
g Az EC55-REU irdnyelv VII. mellékletében, a 25. dbrdn a vondgdmb elhelyezése szamara elirt szabad tér-adatokat bizitositani ke
@ La zone de dégagement doitément aannexe VI, illustration 25 de la directive EC55-R EU. )
° Deve essere garantito lo spazio libero secondo lallegato VII, gura 25 della direttiva EC 55-R EU. ,:/ ~ T Pt
@ De tussenruimte conform supplement VIl, afbeelding 25 van de richtlijn EC55-R moet in acht worden genomen. Al 1 E i’ — zfoﬁ
@ Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VI, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU. E i E = f _
@ Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin EC 55-R EU liitteen VII, kuvan 25 mukaisesti. E:, § :k :\ N
@ Spelrummet enligt bilaga VII, Figur 25 i riktlinje EC 55-R EU skall garanteras. ? T :C: = { L/':: el
@ Friromment etter tillegg VII, qur 25 i direktiv EC55-R EU skal overholdes. g 2 e : : £ %
@ Nalezy zapewnic szczelnos¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem nr 25 dyrektywy EC 55-R zawartej w zataczniku nr VII. :\\\ N \
@ WWiapwka B npunoxexun VII. iupektissl EC55-R eu. Vozovka o~ I~
A &= 50mm @'

@ Pii celkové pipustné hmotnosti vozidla @ Pri celkovej pfipustnej hmotnosti vozidla @ At laden weight ofthe vehicle

[ "> 49mm @'
@ Bei zuldssigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges @ Rakomannyal terhelt jarmsuly eseltén @ Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicule

o Per un peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo @ Bij toelaathaar totaal gewichtvan het voertuig @ Con peso total autorizado del vehiculo @ Ajoneuvon suurimmalla sallitulla kokonaispainola
@ Vid fordonets tillltna totlvikt @ Ved kjoretoyets tillatte totalvekt @ W przypadku najwikszej dozwolonej masy cakowitej @ B cnyyae Harpy»xeHHoro aBTomobunsa

AN
<@u[FH

@
V4

° .
Nosié  + Kola s

@ >0

If tl(\ie veh;lqle's certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificate of
roadworthiness.

Falls im KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs niedrigere, als in der Dokumentation des Produkts verdentlichte Werte angefiihrt sind, sind diese Werte des Fahrzeugherstellers fiir den Eintrag in den KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs maBgebend.

Amennyiben a forgalmi engedélybe jegyzett adatok a gépjarm dokumentécidban feltiintetetett adatoktl alacsonyabb értékdek lennének, gy a gépjarmdi gyartdja dltal megadott és a forgalmi engedélybe pontosan bejegyzendd
adatokat kell irdnyaddként mindsiteni.
Si;sur la carte grise du véhicule, vous trouvez des valeurs inférieures a celles publiées dans la documentation du produit, les valeurs du fabricant du véhicule sont déterminantes et devront étre inscrites sur la carte grise du véhicule.

Se nella carta di circolazione del veicolo Sono riportati valori inferiori a quelli indicati-nella documentazione del prodotto. Questi valori del produttore del veicolo sono decisivi pera registrazione nella carta di circolazione del veicolo.
fl\(l)se irr;uhiet kentekenbewijs van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepubliceerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewijs van het
Sien Ia%ha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacién del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcion en la ficha técnica del vehiculo.
Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on esitetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatiossa esitetyt, ovat ndmé ajoneuvon valmistajan antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon rekisteriotteeseen merkitsemisté varten.

0Om det i fordonets registreringsbevis nns angivna lagre varden &n de som &r angivna i produktens dokumentation, ar dessa vérden fran fordonets tillverkare riktgivande for det som antecknas i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Dersom det i kjoretayets vognkort er oppgitt lavere verdier enn de som er oXentliggjort som produktdokumentasjon, er disse angivelsene fra kjeretaysprodusenten retningsgivende for  noteres ned i kjoretayets vognkort.

Jezeli w dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu sa podane wartosci nizsze od tych, ktére znajdujq sie w dokumentacji wyrobu, to te dane producenta samochodu s3 miarodajne do wpisaniaich do dowodu rejestracyjnego pojazdu.

0060060000606000

Ecwms nacnopte TPaHCNOPTHOrO CPEACTBA YKa3aHbl 6onee HU3KMe 3HaYeHUs, YeM YKa3aHHble B AOKYMEHTALIUU Ha 3/ienne, 3T 3Ha4eHNA NPou3BoanTeNs ABNAITCA ONpeaensiolLMMil NS 3an1ci B NacnopT TpaHCnopTHoro
CpeacTea.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

. 2 . +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Com o cédigo QR, vocé pode baixar as instrugdes de montagem estendidas SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie

@ Note the warranty information @ Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie

@ Atencion
@ Huomio
@ Uwaga
@ Buumanme

} @lb@'/

BRZDENI - BRAKE - -GEBREMS

BREDENT - BRAKE - GEBREMS

BRIDEN| - BRAKE — GEBREMS

=
)

Vysokov 179 (

547 01 Néchod, Ceskd Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.SVCgroup.cz hl
SVC GROUP©-08-2019 Service

p5,_\\\1‘\ ZAﬁizs )

®)

itver ©€entrum



OPEL CORSA / Opel Corsa e typeF rv.11/2019->
PEUGEOT 208 PEUGEOT 208 r.v.09/2019 ->

N-1

L]
taj e Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el c6digo Q

1.~ Desmonte los focos traseros'y el parachoques y aoje los guardarruedas plasticos (Cuidado con la instalacion eléctrica delparachoques).

2. Enlas partes parala jacion inserte tuercas de carroceriaM10 en los soportes del vehiculo. Desde el lado inferior de los soportes je la escuadra en forma
de L con tornillos M10x40 a través de arandelas grandes. jNo apretar!

3. Después je con 4 tornillos M10x40 y arandelas grandes el lado izquierdo y derecho del equipo de tiro que se insertan desde el lado inferior del vehiculo.
Después acople las escuadras con el equipo de tiro por medio de 2 tornillos M10x40.

4. Después enderece el equipo de tiro y apriete seguin los pares de apriete. Haga el recorte del parachoques segun el tipo del equipo de tiro.

5. Monte de vuelta todas las piezas desmontadas segun el punto No. 1.

I stru y 4 i on i d i mo nta g g i (0] pe v I @ Peristruzioni diinstallazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguiie la scansione del codic

1. Smontare i fanali posteriori e il paraurti, allentare i copriruota in plastica (fare attenzione all'installazione elettrica del paraurti)

2. Neiluoghi di ssaggio inserire i dadi per carrozzeria M10 nei supporti del veicolo. Dal disotto dei supporti ssare la piastrina di forma L usando i
bulloni 10x40 e le rondelle di grandi dimensioni. Non serrare a fondo!

3. Quindissare il lato sinistro e destro del dispositivo di traino inserendoli dal disotto sul veicolo e usando 4 bulloni M10x40 con le rondelle di grandi dimensioni.
Quindi collegare le piastrine con il dispositivo di traino usando 2 bulloni M10x40.

4. Poiallineare il dispositivo di traino e serrare con le coppie diserraggio prescritte. Fare un intaglio nel paraurti rispettando il tipo del dispositivo di traino.

5. Rimontare tutti i componenti smontati nel punto 1.

@ M o nte ri n g sa nVi s n i n g For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingeliser, skann QR-koden

1.  Demonter baklys, statfanger og lasne plastunderlgperne (veer oppmerksom pa det elektriske anlegget inni statfangeren).
2. |stedene som er beregnet pa festing stikker du inn i kjeretgyets baereelementer karosserimuttere av typen M10. Fra baereelementenes underside holder
du fast tilleggselementet av L-form ved hjelp av skruer av type M10x40 over underlagene med stor ate. Ikke stram skruene!
3. Hold deretter fast trekkutstyrets venstre og heoyre side, som du fra undersiden skyver mot kjoretgyet ved hjelp av re skruer av type M10x40 med underlag
med stor ate. Deretter kobler du tilleggselementene sammen med trekkutstyret ved hjelp av to skruer av type M10x40.
4. Balanser sa trekkutstyret og stram skruene i trdd med tiltrekkingsmomentene. Foreta en utskjeering i stetfangeren alt etter hvilken type trekkutstyr det er snakk om.
5. Monter pa plass igjen alle de delene som ble demontert i punkt.nr. 1.

M (o) nta g (2 h an d I e i d i N g Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Demonteer de achterlichten en de bumper en maak de kunststof wielkasten los (let op de bedrading van de bumper).

2. Plaats de M10 carrosseriemoeren op de montagepunten in de dragers van de auto. Bevestig vanaf de onderkant van de dragers de L-vormige bevestiging
met M10x40-schroeven en grote sluitringen. Niet aandraaien!

3. Monteer vervolgens de linker- en rechterkant van de trekinrichting en schuif deze van onderaf op de auto met 4 bouten M10x40 en grote sluitringen.
Verbind vervolgens de bevestigingen met de trekinrichting met 2 bouten M10x40.

4. Lijn de trekinrichting vervolgens uit en draai aan conform de draaimomenten. Maak een uitsparing in de bumper afhankelijk van het type trekinrichting.

5. Plaats de in punt 1 gedemonteerde onderdelen terug.

@ Sze re I ési (' t m utat6 A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitasokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tévolitsa el a hats6 lampékat, a hatso 16kharitot és lazitsa meg a mianyag burkolatokat ( Ugyeljen a 16kharité elektromos szerelésére ).
2. Helyezze az M10 karosszéria anyakat a jarmi gerendaiba a rogzitési pontokon. A gerendak aljatél rogzitse az L alaki M10x40 csavarokkal
anagy feliiletd alatétekre. Ne htizza meg!
3. Ezutan rogzitse a vondszerkezet bal és jobb oldalat, amelyeket alulrél csusztatunk a jarmiire 4 dlbo-M10x40 csavarral, nagy feliilelt( alatétekkel.
Ezutan csatlakoztassa az alatéteket a vondszerkezethez 2 dlb M10x40 csavarral.
4. Ezutén igazitsa és hlizza-meg a vonoszerkezetet a meghuzasi nyomatékok szerint. Készitsen egy kivagast a lokhariton-a vondeszkoz tipusdnak megfelelGen.
5. Helyezze vissza az 1. 1épésben eltavolitott alkatrészeket.

M H CTPYKHMH nmo Mo HTa)l(y MoApo6HbIe MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTAHOBKE 1 YCIOBUAM NPOAYKTa OTcKaHupyiite QR-k

1. CHumwuTe 3agHue doHapw, bamnep 1 0cBO6GOAMTE NIACTUKOBIE MOAKPBIIKM (OCTOPOXKHO C INEKTPUKOMN Gamnepa).
B TouKax KpenneHus BCTaBbTe B 6anku aBToMo6us Ky3oBHble raikin M10. CHu3y 6anok 3akpenuTe Haknagky B ¢opme 6ykBbl L ¢ nomolbto 60nToB
M10x40 c ucnonb3oBaHMeM yBeiMyeHHbIX Wainb. He 3atarusanire!

3. Tocne 3Toro 3aKkpenuTe NeBbIN 1 NpaBbil 6oKa papKona, BCTaBNeHHbIe CHX3Y B @BTOMOOUIIL, C MoMOLLblo 4 6051ToB M10x40 C MCnonb3oBaHVEM YBENNYEHHBIX
waib. NMocne 3Toro coefuHnTe HakNagky ¢ dapkonom 2 6ontamm M10x40.

4. BblpoBHaWTe GapKon 1 3aTAHUTE B COOTBETCTBUM C NPenncaHHbIMY MOMEHTaMu 3aTskku. CenaiiTe Bbipes B 6amnepe B COOTBETCTBUM C TUMOM papKona.

5. BepHwWTe Ha MeCTo BCe YacTu, AEMOHTVIPOBAHHbIE COMNIacHO MyHKTY 1.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-jj%g Z‘g}ﬁ}g%;

7@ 547 01 Néchod.CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
OR kidem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information o Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

MAX. /2 /\ /\
5km/h @ — b

km/h

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, Ceska Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.SVCGroup.cz ™
SVC GROUP@-08-2019 Service Vitver Centrum



OPEL CORSA / Ope! Corsa e type F rv.11/2012 ->

PEUGEOT 208 PEUGEOT e208 r.v.09/2019 ->

W 09-6026 N\

2 VTZ001-506 V-506-2021 CEN 1400/85 D=7,53 "\
@9 v1Z002-506 V-506-2021 55R-01-0524 '\

@ VTZ 003-506 AV-506-2021

M140 2X C

M10x40 1x

)

7 NM10x40 2x

; ~,/ P X1

M10x40 10ks
M10x53 2ks

@10 14ks

&
‘\‘J'\’/ & x4 210 12ks
&> Dlouhé D X1

M10 4ks

VTZ 001/2/3-507 ) VT-041 1ks

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazoéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=jrj§8 2‘812‘31835

\ 547 01 Nachod-CR ~ e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz b +420 603360607
QR kédem stdhnete rozsiteny montdini ndvod/ QR kddom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod SVC GROUP ©-05/19




	Stránky 1
	Stránky 2
	Stránky 3
	Stránky 4
	Stránky 5
	Stránky 6
	Stránky 7
	Stránky 8
	Stránky 9
	Stránky 10
	Stránky 11
	Stránky 12
	Stránky 13
	Stránky 14
	Stránky 15
	Stránky 16
	Stránky 17
	Stránky 18
	Stránky 19

